
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

On Wed, Jan 3, 2018 at 12:42 PM, 

=div dir="Itr">Sneaky, 

jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com> 
Wednesday, January 3, 2018 5:44 PM 

Re: Fw: Timesheets ASAP 

> wrote: 

Please rea= the conversation below and let me know if I'm missing something=here... Didn't you give them 100k 
for my full-time employment? 

Sincerely, 

From: Dianna Tavarez 
Sen • January 3, 2018 12:26 PM 
To: 
Cc: Zelia G. Herrera 
Subject: RE: Timesheets ASAP 

HI 

According to my documents you were hired as a full-time Inte=n, unless you were recently hired as an 
employee. If that is the case I ha=en't been informed and then you do qualify for the FSA. 

Dianna 

From 
Sent: We nes ay, January 03, 2018 12:24 PM 
To: Dianna Tavarez 
Cc: Zelia G. Herrer 
Subject: Re: Timesheets 
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Hi Dianna, 

I think you might have been misinformed but, acco=ding to my conversation with Mary Anne and Adam, I will 
be hired as = full-time employee, not as an intern. 

=AO 

Sinc=rely, 

=AO 

From: Dianna Tavarez 
Sent: Wednesda January 3, 2018 12:20 PM 
To 
Cc: Zelia G. Herrera 
Subject: RE: Timesheets ASAP 

=AO 

Hi 

Unfortunately, the FSA i= only for full-time employees who are eligible for benefits and you are cu=rently an 
External Relations Intern therefore, you do not qualify. Also I would not be able to enroll you as the deadline has=passed 
and the system only would allow any new employees who qualify for b=nefits to enroll after the deadline. 

Best, 

Dianna 

From 
Sent: Wednesday, January 03, 2018 12:09 PM 
To: Dianna Tavarez 
Cc: Zelia G. Herrera 
Subject: Re: Timesheets ASAP 
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Hi Dianna, 

Happy New Year! 

I believe I gave you my timesheet before the=office closure? 

Also, you just reminded me to follow up with=you and Zelia, regarding Flexible Spending Account Enrollment. 
Although I =sked you before and you said it doesn't apply to me but Mary Anne recommended me to reconfirm this with 
you as, under =y new contract, I will be formally employed. Can I still enroll after the=C2 deadline? 

Thank you and sincerely, 

<=p> 
Dianna Tavarez 
Sent: Wednesday, January 3, 2018 11:59 AM 
To: 

Cc: Zelia G. Herrera 
Subject: Timesheets ASAP 

Dear All, 

Please submit your timesheets AS=P by 2pm. 

Best, 

Dianna Tavarez 

Office Manager 

International Peace Institute<=p> 
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777 United Nations Plaza 
<https://maps.google.com/?q==77+United+Nations+Plaza%0D+New+York,+NY+10017&entry=gmail&source=3Dg> 

New York, NY 10017 
<https://maps.google.com/?q==77+United+Nations+Plaza%0D+New+York,+NY+10017&entry=gmail&source=3Dg> 

E: 

=AO please note 

The information contained i= this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged =may constitute 
inside information, and is intended only for the use =f the addressee. It is the property of JEE Unauthorized use, 
disclos=re or copying of this communication or any part thereof is strictly pro=ibited and may be unlawful. If you have 
received this communication =n error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail or by e-mail to =a 
href="mailtoieevacation@gmail.com" target="_blank">jeevacation@gmai=.com, and destroy this communication and 
all copies thereof, inc=uding all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
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